
िनिवदा पूछताछ
TENDER ENQUIRY

[एकल िनिवदा]
[SINGLE TENDER]

िनिवदा सं./Tender No 1700000536
य अिधकारी/Purchase Exec. Satish Dhara

सेवा म /To

दरूभाष सं./Telephone
फै  स सं./Fax
ई-मेल/E-Mail

िवभाग/Department P-17A COMMERCIAL
य अिधकारी/Purchase Exec. Satish Dhara

दरूभाष सं./Telephone No 23762735
फै  स सं./Fax No 23744709
ई-मेल/E-Mail sdhara@mazdock.com

िनिवदा सं./Tender No 1700000536

आरएफ  यू सं./RFQ No 2160000515

िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date 12.03.2024
िनिवदा बदं क ितिथ/Tender Closing Date 22.03.2024
िनिवदा बदं होने का समय/Tender Closing Time 14:00:00

िनिवदा शु  क/Tender Fee /Rs 0.00
बयाना रािश/EMD Amount /Rs 0.00
पुव िबड बठैक ितिथ और समय/Pre Bid Meeting Date & Time ,00:00:00
िनिवदा खोलने क ितिथ और समय/Tender Opening Date & Time 26.03.2024,14:00:00

 ताव वैधता ित िथ ह/ैOffer should be valid up to 18.09.2024
सुर ा जमा/Security Deposit 0.00 %आदेश मू य का/PO value
वरीय बक जमानत /Perf. Bank Guarantee 5.00 %आदेश मू य का/PO value

( आगे के िववरण हेतु कृपया स  बं िनयम शत को पढ़े । सुिनि त कर क कोटेशन और संबंिधत प ाचार के िलए िवभाग का नाम, य अिधकारी का नाम ,िनिवदा सं  या,
बंद होने का समय एवं ितिथ एवं आरएफ  यू सं. अपने कोटेशनम िलख ।
Kindly read and refer relevant terms & conditions for further details. Do ensure to Quote Department Name, Purchase Executive ‘s Name , Tender
Number, closing date & time and RFQ Number in your Quotation & related correspondence )

ि य महोदय/महोदया
Dear Sir / Madam ,

िवषय /SUB:- SUPPLY OF B&D SPARES OF AUTO CHANGE OVER SWITCH (ACOS) FOR 7 SHIPS OF P17A.
माझगाँव डॉक िशपिब  डस िलिमटेड (एमडीएल) िति त आपू तकता से िन  न हेतु, ितयोिगता मक एकल बोली णाली म बोली
आमंि त करती ह।ै
Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL) invites Competitive - Bid from reputed suppliers for the following in SINGLE BID
system.

सं.
SL.No.

साम ी / सेवा िववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ा / इकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू त ितिथ
Delivery Date

00100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
SALZER 16A 8POLE, 4POSITION

12 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :SALZER 16A 8POLE, 4POSITION
PART NO.: SPE0043131796

00200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 48 Number 28.06.2024

Page: 1 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000536 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 12.03.2024 आरएफ  यू सं./RFQ No:- 2160000515

सं.
SL.No.

साम ी / सेवा िववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ा / इकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू त ितिथ
Delivery Date

LED I/L 415V, GREEN
साम ी वणन/Material Description :LED I/L 415V, GREEN
PART NO.: SPE0101185905

00300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
LED I/L 415V, RED

72 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :LED I/L 415V, RED
PART NO.: SPE0101185238

00400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PUSH BUTTON, BLACK 1NC

12 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PUSH BUTTON, BLACK 1NC
PART NO.: XM81577

00500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
FUSE, 2A

16 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :FUSE, 2A
PART NO.: SF90144OOOO

00600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
FUSE, 4A

72 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :FUSE, 4A
POART NO.: SF90145OOOO

00700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
AUXILIARY CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50

48 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :AUXILIARY CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60Hz
PART NO.: CS94826DOOO

00800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
MNX80 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60

2 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :MNX80 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60Hz
PART NO.: CS97077DOOO

00900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
LEFT ADD ON FOR MNX80, 1NO+1NC

4 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :LEFT ADD ON FOR MNX80, 1NO+1NC
PART NO.: CS94201OOOO

01000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
RIGHT ADD ON FOR MNX80, 1NO+1NC

4 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :RIGHT ADD ON FOR MNX80, 1NO+1NC
PART NO.: CS94202OOOO

01100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
MNX140 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60

4 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :MNX140 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60Hz
PART NO.: CS94138DOOO

01200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 8 Number 28.06.2024

Page: 2 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000536 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 12.03.2024 आरएफ  यू सं./RFQ No:- 2160000515

सं.
SL.No.

साम ी / सेवा िववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ा / इकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू त ितिथ
Delivery Date

MNX225 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60
साम ी वणन/Material Description :MNX225 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60Hz
PART NO.: CS94140DOOO

01300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
MNX250 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60

4 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :MNX250 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60Hz
PART NO.: CS94141DOOO

01400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
CONTACTOR COIL MNX 50/70/80 415V AC 50 H

4 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :CONTACTOR, COIL MNX 50/70/80 415V AC 50 Hz
PART NO.: CS94192DOOO

01500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
COIL MNX 95/110/140 415V AC 50 Hz

4 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :COIL MNX 95/110/140 415V AC 50 Hz
PART NO.: CS94196DOOO

01600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
CONTACTOR COIL MNX 185/225/250 415V AC

24 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :CONTACTOR COIL MNX 185/225/250 415V AC 50 Hz
PART NO.: CS94194DOOO

01700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
ACOS PCB, 3PH 440V AC 50Hz

8 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :ACOS PCB, 3PH 440V AC 50Hz
PART NO.: SPE0101188704

01800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
TERMINAL, CMT4

100 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :TERMINAL, CMT4
PART NO.: SPE0101173665

01900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
TERMINAL, CTS35LS

16 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :TERMINAL, CTS35LS
PART NO.: SPE0101100401

02000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
SELECTOR SWITCH, 4POLE, 2POS

12 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :SELECTOR SWITCH, 4POLE, 2POS
PART NO.: SPE0043131313

02100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
SHOCKMOUNT, AKCC-25

8 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :SHOCKMOUNT, AKCC-25
PART NO.: SPE0101186037

02200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 8 Number 28.06.2024

Page: 3 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000536 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 12.03.2024 आरएफ  यू सं./RFQ No:- 2160000515

सं.
SL.No.

साम ी / सेवा िववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ा / इकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू त ितिथ
Delivery Date

SHOCKMOUNT, AKCC-40
साम ी वणन/Material Description :SHOCKMOUNT, AKCC-40
PART NO.: SPE0101185389

02300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
INTERPOSING RELAY, 1C/O, 24V DC

24 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :INTERPOSING RELAY, 1C/O, 24V DC
PART NO.: SPE0101185184

02400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
HOUR METER-ANALOUGE

16 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :HOUR METER-ANALOUGE
PART NO.: SPE0101183829

02500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
CABLE GLAND , M20 X 1.5

24 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :CABLE GLAND,M20 X 1.5
PART NO.: XH23188

02600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
SINGLE COM. GLANDM50

8 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :SINGLE COM. GLAND M50
PART NO.: SPE0101190167

02700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
CABLE GLAND, M63

20 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :CABLE GLAND, M63
PART NO.: XH23189

02800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 80A, 415V, 50Hz

1 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 80A, 415V, 50Hz, 3PH
PAR NO.: SYGB360

02900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 125A, 415V, 50Hz

1 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 125A, 415V, 50Hz, 3PH
PART NO.: SYGB361

03000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 150A, 415V, 50Hz

2 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 150A, 415V, 50Hz, 3PH
PART NO.: SYGB362

03100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 250A, 415V, 50Hz

1 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 250A, 415V, 50Hz, 3PH
PART NO.: SYGB706

03200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 9 Number 28.06.2024

Page: 4 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000536 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 12.03.2024 आरएफ  यू सं./RFQ No:- 2160000515

सं.
SL.No.

साम ी / सेवा िववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ा / इकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू त ितिथ
Delivery Date

SALZER 16A 8POLE, 4POSITION
साम ी वणन/Material Description :SALZER 16A 8POLE, 4POSITION
PART NO.: SPE0043131796

03300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
LED I/L 415V, GREEN

36 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :LED I/L 415V, GREEN
PART NO.: SPE0101185905

03400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
LED I/L 415V, RED

54 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :LED I/L 415V, RED
PART NO.: SPE0101185238

03500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
PUSH BUTTON, BLACK 1NC

9 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :PUSH BUTTON, BLACK 1NC
PART NO.: XM81577

03600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
FUSE, 2A

12 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :FUSE, 2A
PART NO.: SF90144OOOO

03700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
FUSE, 4A

54 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :FUSE, 4A
PART NO.: SF90145OOOO

03800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
AUXILIARY CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50

36 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :AUXILIARY CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60Hz
PART NO.: CS94826DOOO

03900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
MNX80 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60

1 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :MNX80 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60Hz
PART NO.: CS97077DOOO

04000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
LEFT ADD ON FOR MNX80, 1NO+1NC

3 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :LEFT ADD ON FOR MNX80, 1NO+1NC
PART NO.: CS94201OOOO

04100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
RIGHT ADD ON FOR MNX80, 1NO+1NC

3 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :RIGHT ADD ON FOR MNX80, 1NO+1NC
PART NO.: CS94202OOOO

04200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 3 Number 28.06.2024

Page: 5 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000536 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 12.03.2024 आरएफ  यू सं./RFQ No:- 2160000515

सं.
SL.No.

साम ी / सेवा िववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ा / इकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू त ितिथ
Delivery Date

MNX140 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60
साम ी वणन/Material Description :MNX140 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60Hz
PART NO.: CS94138DOOO

04300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
MNX225 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60

6 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :MNX225 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60Hz
PART NO.: CS94140DOOO

04400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
MNX250 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60

3 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :MNX250 CONTACTOR, 2NO+2NC, 415VAC, 50/60Hz
PART NO.: CS94141DOOO

04500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
CONTACTOR COIL MNX 50/70/80 415V AC 50 H

3 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :CONTACTOR, COIL MNX 50/70/80 415V AC 50 Hz
PART NO.: CS94192DOOO

04600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
COIL MNX 95/110/140 415V AC 50 Hz

3 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :COIL MNX 95/110/140 415V AC 50 Hz
PART NO.: CS94196DOOO

04700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
CONTACTOR COIL MNX 185/225/250 415V AC

18 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :CONTACTOR COIL MNX 185/225/250 415V AC 50 Hz
PART NO.: CS94194DOOO

04800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
ACOS PCB, 3PH 440V AC 50Hz

6 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :ACOS PCB, 3PH 440V AC 50Hz
PART NO.: SPE0101188704

04900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
TERMINAL, CMT4

75 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :TERMINAL, CMT4
PART NO.: SPE0101173665

05000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
TERMINAL, CTS35LS

12 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :TERMINAL, CTS35LS
PART NO.: SPE0101100401

05100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
SELECTOR SWITCH, 4POLE, 2POS

9 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :SELECTOR SWITCH, 4POLE, 2POS
PART NO.: SPE0043131313

05200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 6 Number 28.06.2024

Page: 6 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000536 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 12.03.2024 आरएफ  यू सं./RFQ No:- 2160000515

सं.
SL.No.

साम ी / सेवा िववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ा / इकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू त ितिथ
Delivery Date

SHOCKMOUNT, AKCC-25
साम ी वणन/Material Description :SHOCKMOUNT, AKCC-25
PART NO.: SPE0101186037

05300 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
SHOCKMOUNT, AKCC-40

6 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :SHOCKMOUNT, AKCC-40
PART NO.: SPE0101185389

05400 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
INTERPOSING RELAY, 1C/O, 24V DC

18 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :INTERPOSING RELAY, 1C/O, 24V DC
PART NO.: SPE0101185184

05500 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
HOUR METER-ANALOUGE

12 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :HOUR METER-ANALOUGE
PART NO.: SPE0101183829

05600 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
CABLE GLAND , M20 X 1.5

18 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :CABLE GLAND,M20 X 1.5
PART NO.: XH23188

05700 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
SINGLE COM. GLANDM50

6 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :SINGLE COM. GLAND M50
PART NO.: SPE0101190167

05800 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
CABLE GLAND, M63

15 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :CABLE GLAND, M63
PART NO.: XH23189

05900 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 80A, 415V, 50Hz

1 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 80A, 415V, 50Hz, 3PH
PAR NO.: SYGB360

06000 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 125A, 415V, 50Hz

1 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 125A, 415V, 50Hz, 3PH
PART NO.: SYGB361

06100 साम ी सं./ Material Number :-
AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 150A, 415V, 50Hz

1 Number 28.06.2024

साम ी वणन/Material Description :AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 150A, 415V, 50Hz, 3PH
PART NO.: SYGB362

06200 साम ी सं./ Material Number :- 1 Number 28.06.2024

Page: 7 of 8



िनिवदा सं./ Tender No:- 1700000536 िनिवदा ितिथ/ Tender Date:- 12.03.2024 आरएफ  यू सं./RFQ No:- 2160000515

सं.
SL.No.

साम ी / सेवा िववरण
Material / Service Details

मा ा / इकाई
Quantity / unit

आपू त ितिथ
Delivery Date

AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 250A, 415V, 50Hz
साम ी वणन/Material Description :AUTO CHANGEOVER SWITCH 250A, 415V, 50Hz, 3PH
PART NO.: SYGB706

िनयम और शत : भाग ए मे िलखी ई और इतर संल प े इस िनिवदा एक अिभ अंग ह |हम आशा ह क ,हम ितयोिगि मक और उिचत
ताव इस िनिवदा के िलए ा होगा |

Terms & Conditions as indicated in Part A of this tender and other enclosures / annexures form an integral part of this tender
document. We look forward to receive your most competitive and reasonable offer against this Tender.

माझगाँव डॉक िशपिब डस िलिमटेड के िलए /For Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Ltd

Page: 8 of 8


